Form # P 04	DISPLAY	THIS	CARD	ON	PRINCIPAL	. FRONT	AGE	OF	WORK	
Please Rea Application A Notes, If An Attached	And	C	BU					t Numbe	r: 081438	
of the pro	anda St that the perso ovisions of th truction, main	ion of 20'6' 	rsons, fi es of Ma	and or e a	co nd of the C	pting t the pting t	the Ci	ty of F	Portland	l regulating
Apply to F	Public Works for s		Not give befo lath HOI	nd v this or	vritte bermissie builing or present	iereof is 1-in. 2	procur	ed by o		ncy must be pre this build- cupied.
OTH Fire Dept Health Dept Appeal Board Other	ER REQUIRED APPR	OVALS	PENALT	Y FO	R REMOVING	CON THIS CARD	Director	- Dave Building & I		U/21/08

City of Portland, Main	e - Building or Use	Permit Applicatio	n Per	rmit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 0410	e			08-1438		432 D	003001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	·····	Owne	r Address:		Phone:	
186 Veranda St	Webb Sterling	, S	186	Veranda St			
Business Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contra	actor Address:		Phone	
	Timothy Higg	ins	242	Veranda St Po	ortland	2078385	870
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			t Type:			Zone:
			Add	litions - Duple	ex		R-5
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permi	it Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
Two Family		Demolition of 20'6" x		\$160.00	\$14,000.0	0 4	
		nd rebuild 22' x 24'	FIRE	DEPT:	Approved INS	PECTION:	å
	single car gara	-	1		Denied	e Group: K3	Type: J
leg:	4. sr- 2 d.v. (pr	micohile)	1			e Group: R3 DRL-2 nature: MB	003
	·/		4)	JKL-C	
Proposed Project Description:						Darla	ul. lo
Demolition of 20'6" x 24'7" 22' x 24' single car garage.	garage and rebuild		Signat		Sig	nature: AND	11/21/08
22 x 24 single cal galage.			PEDE	STRIAN ACTIV	VITIES DISTRIC	Т (Р.А.В.)	
			Action	n: 🗌 Approve	ed 🗌 Approve	d w/Conditions	Denied
			Signat	ture:		Date:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		I	Zoning	Approval		
Permit Taken By: gg	Date Applied For: 11/10/2008		1	Zoning	Approval		
-	11/10/2008	Special Zone or Revie	ews		Approval g Appeal	Historic Pre	servation
gg 1. This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti	11/10/2008 does not preclude the	Special Zone or Revie	ews		g Appeal	Historic Pre	
gg 1. This permit application	11/10/2008 does not preclude the		ews	Zonin	g Appeal		
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing,		ews	Zonin	g Appeal	✓ Not in Distri	
gg 1. This permit application Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing,	Shoreland	ews	Zonin	g Appeal	✓ Not in Distri	ct or Landmark equire Review
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are vo within six (6) months of 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, d if work is not started the date of issuance.	Shoreland Wetland	ews	Zonin Uariance Miscellar	g Appeal	☑ Not in Distri □ Docs Not Re	ct or Landmark equire Review
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are vo within six (6) months of False information may i 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, d if work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	Shoreland Wetland	ews	Zonin Uariance Miscellar	g Appeal neous nal Use	☑ Not in Distri □ Docs Not Re	ct or Landmark equire Review
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are vo within six (6) months of 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, d if work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	 Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone 		Zonin Uariance Miscellar Condition	g Appeal neous nal Use ation	 Not in Distri Docs Not Re Requires Re 	ct or Landmark equire Review view
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are vo within six (6) months of False information may i 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, d if work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	 Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Excmptor 	ŝ	Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Aiscellar Condition Interpreta Approved	g Appeal neous nal Use ation	 Not in Distri Does Not Re Requires Re Approved Approved w 	ct or Landmark equire Review view
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are voi within six (6) months of False information may i permit and stop all work 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, dif work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	 Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Excmp Maj Minor MM 		Zonin Zonin Variance Miscellar Condition Interpreta	g Appeal neous nal Use ation	 Not in Distri Does Not Re Requires Re Approved 	ct or Landmark equire Review view
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meetin Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are vol- within six (6) months of False information may in permit and stop all work 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, dif work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Excmptor Maj Minor MM OK wl Cord show		Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Aiscellar Condition Interpreta Approved Denied	g Appeal neous nal Use ation	 Not in Distri Does Not Re Requires Re Approved Approved w Denied 	ct or Landmark equire Review view
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are vo within six (6) months of False information may i 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, dif work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	 Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Excmp Maj Minor MM 		Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Aiscellar Condition Interpreta Approved	g Appeal neous nal Use ation	 Not in Distri Does Not Re Requires Re Approved Approved w 	ct or Landmark equire Review view
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are vor within six (6) months of False information may i permit and stop all work 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, di ff work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Excmptor Maj Minor MM OK wl Cord show		Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Aiscellar Condition Interpreta Approved Denied	g Appeal neous nal Use ation	 Not in Distri Does Not Re Requires Re Approved Approved w Denied 	ct or Landmark equire Review view
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are voi within six (6) months of False information may i permit and stop all work 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, di ff work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Excmptor Maj Minor MM OK wl Cord show		Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Aiscellar Condition Interpreta Approved Denied	g Appeal neous nal Use ation	 Not in Distri Does Not Re Requires Re Approved Approved w Denied 	ct or Landmark equire Review view
 gg This permit application Applicant(s) from meeti Federal Rules. Building permits do not septic or electrical work Building permits are vor within six (6) months of False information may i permit and stop all work 	11/10/2008 does not preclude the ng applicable State and include plumbing, d if work is not started the date of issuance. nvalidate a building	Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision Site Plan Excmptor Maj Minor MM OK wl Cord show		Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Zonin Aiscellar Condition Interpreta Approved Denied	g Appeal neous nal Use ation	 Not in Distri Does Not Re Requires Re Approved Approved w Denied 	ct or Landmark equire Review view

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE



City of Portland, Maine - Bui	lding or Use Permit	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: ((207) 87	4 -8 716	08-1438	11/10/2008	432 D003001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:]	Owner Address:		Phone:
186 Veranda St	Webb Sterling S			186 Veranda St		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:			Contractor Address:		Phone
	Timothy Higgins			242 Veranda St Po	rtland	(207) 838-5870
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			Permit Type:		<u> </u>
				Garages - Detache	d	
Proposed Use:		· _	Propose	ed Project Description:		
Two Family / Demolition of 20'6" x 2	24'7" garage and rebuild	22' x	1	lition of 20'6" x 24"	0 0	d
24' single car garage.			22' x 2	24' single car garage		
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Condition	is Re	viewer	: Ann Machado	Approval D	ate: 11/12/2008
Note: Size of legal nonconforming	garage is 20' x 24' per as	ssessor's	s pre-19	57 card.		Ok to Issue: 🗹
Rebuilt garage will be 2' wid					setback of 8'. The	
shell is changing slightly to r	nake the walls a little hig	cher, but	the cha	nge in volume is ins	ignificant.	
1) Your present structure is legally r						
only have one (1) year to replace						
require that this structure meet the					e of removal. It shal	be the owner's
responsibility to contact the Code		•		•		
2) This property shall remain a two	family dwelling. Any cha	ange of ı	use shall	require a separate p	permit application for	or review and
approval.		·				
3) This permit is being approved on	the basis of plans submi	tted. An	iy devia	tions shall require a	separate approval b	efore starting that
work.						
Dept: Building Status: A	approved with Condition	s Re	viewer	Jeanine Bourke	Approval D	ate: 11/21/2008
Note:					• •	Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) The maximum eave height is 10'	for detached structures o	n slab				
, C			. 1		•	h
 Separate permits are required for approval as a part of this process. 		, HVAC	or exha	iust systems. Separa	te plans may need to	be submitted for
3) The waiver request is granted to utilize the IRC 2006 only for the installation of a slab on grade for a detached structure less than 600 sf. All other aspects of the construction shall meet the 2003 IRC.						
				<u> </u>		

Comments:

11/21/2008-gg: received granted site plan exemption as of 11/20/08. /gg

11/21/2008-jmb: Spoke with Tim H. About the slab construction limited to 400 sf in IRC 2003. This structure is replacing an existing dilapitated garage. He will send a request for waiver to use the 2006 IRC for 528 sf. Received and granted.

11/12/2008-amachado: Gave siteplan exemption to planning since it is a two family and the garage is being expanded.

11/12/2008-amachado: Gave permit to Gayle to schedule predemolition inspection.



Demolition Call List & Requirements

_	Owner
4 e	Contra
Number	
1-800-750-400	0
797-8002 ext 6	5241
761-8310	
1-888-344-723	3
	1-800-750-400 797-8002 ext 0 761-8310

er: Sterling Webb ractor: Tim Higsing -838:5870

Contact Name/Date
Sherry ShaRON - Nov- 7-08
MARK Allan - Nov-7-08
Stephanie - Nov. 7-08
Vilowe / Nov-7-08- 8:15 AM
12008 4508340

After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin.

DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote)	874-8891
DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (C. Merritt)	874-8822
Historic Preservation DEE Frank Errors	874-8726
Fire Dispatcher	874-8576
DEP – Environmental (Augusta)	287-2651

UCH - Mar. OL MERNIH Vour 7-08 LEFT Zmessages MR. MORRISEAU 7-10-08 7-10-08 Ric. Hanlih

Additional Requirements

- 1) Written notice to adjoining owners
- 2) A photo of the structure(s) to be demolished
- 3) A plot plan or site plan of the property
- 4) Certification from an asbestos abatement company

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling Facility at 910 Riverside Street. <u>Source separated</u> salvage materials placed in specifically designated containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467.

U.S. EPA Region 1 - No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to:

Demo / Reno Clerk US EPA Region I (SEA) JFK Federal Building Boston, MA 02203

I have contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all required documentation.

aly libran Signed:

Date: Nov. 10-08

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936 Revised 10-17-08

Hello Columbia club,

I am letting you know that the broken down old hazardous structure that semi resembles a garage or should I say whets left of a garage is finally going to be rebuilt. The new structure will be approximately in the same footstep. The garage will be a little higher so I can get something a little bigger than a mini copper in it and the pitch on the roof will be a little steeper just in case we get snow. If you are wondering why I am writing this letter it is because the city requires me to do so.

Sincerely, Sterling Webb



182 VERANDAST.

Hello mike,

I am letting you know that the broken down old hazardous structure that semi resembles a garage or should I say whets left of a garage is finally going to be rebuilt. The new structure will be approximately in the same footstep. The garage will be a little higher so I can get something a little bigger than a mini copper in it and the pitch on the roof will be a little steeper just in case we get snow. If you are wondering why I am writing this letter it is because the city requires me to do so.

Sincerely, Sterling Webb

Lefe Side

Highway an Right Side

General Building Permit Application



If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any roperty within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 186 VERANDA St. PORTLAND						
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A	rea Sg FJ	Square Footage of Lot	Number of Stories			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart#. Block# Lot#	Applicant * <u>r</u>	nust be owner, Lessee or Buye				
432 - 2-003.001	Address \ {	36 NERANDA St.				
1	City, State &	Zip PORTLAND MC	103			
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if di	fferent from Applicant)	Cost Of Work: \$14.000 w/Deime			
NA	Name	NA	Work: <u>11,0001</u>			
	Address		C of O Fee: \$			
	City, State &	Zip	Total Fee: \$ <u>60.00</u>			
If vacant, what was the previous use? Proposed Specific use:		Number of Residentia	al Units			
Is property part of a subdivision?		yes, please name				
00.6 ~	٤,	19, X 3 J				
Remove Ano Rebuild	l one:	Stery Garage	Lange con			
Contractor's name: Timothy A. Higqins						
Address: 242 VERAWDA St						
City, State & Zip YOE+LAND, ME			elephone: <u>838-5870</u>			
Who should we contact when the permit is read			elephone: <u>838-5870</u>			
Mailing address: 242 VCEAW	DA St.	POBLAND, ME				

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature: Junoling Allering	Date: Nov. 10-08	· · · · · · ·
This is not a permit; you may not com	mence ANY work until the permit is issue	0. 5.
Revised 09-26-08		

HIGGINS BUILDERS, INC. 96 Ocean Street-Unit 4 South Portland, ME. 04106

TEL: 207-838-5870(CELL) FAX: 741-5311

TO CITY OF PORTLAND ZONNING-CODE REVIEW LOCATION: 186 VERANDA STREET TEL: 761-7045 CURRENT USE 2-FAMILY ZONE: R-5

Tim Higgins 186 Veranda Street Portland, ME.04103 TEL: 838-5870

Proposed work to be done: Remove existing garage and replace with new

The existing garage is 21' 6" wide by 24' 7" deep on a floating concrete -what is slab. The wall height is 9' tall. The height from peak to ground varies due to build up off front driveway. Front peak to grade is 13' the rear is 13' 7" totaling 502.25(+-) square footage.

The proposed garage is 22'wide by 24' deep, to be placed on a floating reinforced slab, with over compacted gravel base. The height will be 9' 10" to allow for a header over the overhead door. The height from peak to ground will be 14' to allow for minimum 5/12 pitch on roof totaling 528 square feet.

















Application for Exemption from Site Plan Review Portland, Maine



Department of Planning and Urban Development, Planning Division and Planning Board

1. **Applicant Information**

Applicant/Owner

186 Verlandia St, Partland ME04103 Mailing Address

Tim Hissins -Consultant/Agent

<u>/ 838-5870</u> Fax Cell Fax Phone

2. **Project Information**

Nov. 12, 2007 Application Date 18th reb-11A gazge - bigger Lost pml Project Name/Description

T 20080169

Address of Proposed Site

<u>432 - D - OO3</u> Assessor's Reference (Chart-Block-Lot)

Description of Proposed Development:

denolish 20'X74' scree - rebuild it	making it 22'x24' - 48 sfineran
in Lostprint - rost will be l'higher	

(Please Attach Sketch/Plan of Proposal/Development)

Criteria for Exemptions: (See Section 14-523 (4) on page 2 of this application)

		Applicant's Assessment (Yes, No, N/A)	Planning Division Use Only
a)	Within Existing Structures: No New Buildings, Demolitions or Additions	- reglacement	replacement of yarring
b)	Footprint Increase Less Than 500 sq. ft.	48 SF	48 SF Inc
c)	No New Curb Cuts, Driveways, Parking Areas	le	
d)	Curbs and Sidewalks in Sound Condition/Comply with ADA	<u> </u>	V
e)	No Additional Parking/No Traffic Increase	<u> </u>	V
f)	No Known Stormwater Problems	<u> </u>	V
g)	Sufficient Property Screening Exists	<u> </u>	V
h)	Adequate Utilities	yes	V
	Planning Divisi	ion Use Only	
E	emption Granted 📈 Partial Exemption Exem	ption Denied	
			NOV 2 0 2000
Pl	anner's Signature Julbara Sachyclt	Date 11/20/08	_ ·

Original - Planning Division

Copy - Inspections Division and Applicant

General Building Permit Application



/ If you of the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 186 VERANDA St. PORTLAND						
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A	rea Square Fo	otage of Lot	Number of Stories			
	Sq F1 85		ONE			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant * <u>must</u> be own	er, Lessee or Buyer	Telephone:			
Chart# Block# Lot# $422 - D - 003 \cdot 001$	Name Sterline	i Webb				
	Address 186 NERA					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City, State & Zip Por	thang menos				
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from		ost Of			
NA	Name NA		ork: \$14,000, - w/ Dem			
(~[(Address	C	of O Fee: \$			
	City, State & Zip	Т	Dtal Fee: \$ 60,00			
If vacant, what was the previous use? Proposed Specific use:	Family Nur		nits			
Is property part of a subdivision?	If yes, please r	name				
Project description: $\dot{\iota} \times \partial \dot{J}$	りかえるん		,			
	el one stery	Garagel	sind our			
Contractor's name: Timothy A. Higqins						
Address: 242 VERAWDA St						
City, State & Zip_POEtLing, ME	·	Telepl	none: <u>838-5870</u>			
Who should we contact when the permit is read		Teleph	none: 838-5870			
Mailing address: 242 VCEAW	DA 6t. PRB	LAND, ME				

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature: Jucha Altra	Date: Nev. 1008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
This is not a permit; you may not c	commence ANY work until the permit is issue	
Revised 09-26-08		

HIGGINS BUILDERS, INC. 96 Ocean Street-Unit 4

South Portland, ME. 04106

TEL: 207-838-5870(CELL)

FAX: 741-5311

TO CITY OF PORTLAND ZONNING-CODE REVIEW LOCATION: 186 VERANDA STREET TEL: 761-7045 CURRENT USE 2-FAMILY ZONE: R-5

TEL: 838-5870

Tim Higgins 186 Veranda Street Portland, ME.04103

Proposed work to be done: Remove existing garage and replace with new

The existing garage is 21' 6" wide by 24' 7" deep on a floating concrete what is slab. The wall height is 9' tall. The height from peak to ground varies due to which y build up off front driveway. Front peak to grade is 13' the rear is 13' 7" pick of totaling 502.25(+-) square footage.

The proposed garage is 22'wide by 24' deep, to be placed on a floating reinforced slab, with over compacted gravel base. The height will be 9' 10" to allow for a header over the overhead door. The height from peak to ground will be 14' to allow for minimum 5/12 pitch on roof totaling 528 square feet.

1 .4 742 .ON

SMALL BUS ACCTG SERV

NOV. 9.2008 11:48PM



FRONT

OWNER! Sterling WEBB Hold. 186 VERANDA St.

Size Z2XZ4 One Storg. Garage





Right SIDE

a a la companya a comp

Left Side

.







.

Carl Carl	in m	Card) R	EAL	ESTATE	ASSE	SSMEN		COR	D-C	TY C	Ven F PO	RTLA	ND,	MAIN	E	en yn e		
and a	LAND NO	s.		REET	marter (a) (at a bet)	10 1 1 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	D NO.		OPMENT	· · · ·	AREA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	2	LOCK	1.29	Lat	
桶	181.	192 /0	00 .	Veranda			OF 1			1.1		8	2.			_			
Call of the				D DESCRIP		0		Lot	32 \$ 101	-31	858	72 0		<u>, </u>	432	D	3- RTY	FACTORS	क्रम यनगरकाति
	1045	HIER ADL	JHESS AN	D DESCRIE	TION -	~		RECORD	OF TAXPA	YER		YEAR	воок	PAGE	TOP	OGRAPHY		IMPROV	EMENTS
				,			24			<i>A.</i>			1		LEVEL		-	WATER	A 14 14
alessa T	ROLUCI	CA MA	RIO A				-	_	R.				· ·	1	нісн		-	SEWER	100
190	VERAN	DA ST	REET				· · · · · ·		. N.				_		LOW			GAS	13.5
CITY															ROLLING	L		ELECTRICITY	
UE:M	ESTA		DTI AN		SSESSOR					-					SWAMPY	TREET		ALL UTILITIE	
PLAN	SON	FILF	IN AS	SESSOE	RS OFFIC	S							_		PAVED		1	IMPROVING	
CITY	HALL	PLAN	432-	0-3-4	VERANDA	E	·						_		SEMI-IM		-	STATIC	100
Sr #	184-1	92 AR	EA 12	662 80	2 FT LOT	S										PROVED	-	DECLINING	1
31-3	2 REC	PL VI	ERAND	A PARI	ζ., μ.,	- I									SIDEWA	ĸ	-		
				• • •							9				TILLABLE	1	RE	WOODED	WASTE
	LAND V	ALUE C	OMPUTA	TIONS A	ND SUMMA	RY	1	LAND V	ALUE CO	OMPUTA	TIONS A	ND SUM	IARY		ASSESSM	ENT RECO		INCREASE	DECREA
RONTAGE	DEPTH	UNIT	DEPTH FACTOR	FRONT FT.	YEAR 1951		FRONTAGE	DEPTH		DEPTH	FRONT FT. PRICE	19	19		BLDGS.	1	525		
50	ISLAV.	800		912	450	1952				FREIGR					BLDGS.		700		1.250.5
50	102 AV.		101	812	400	•									TOTAL		225	and the state of the second second	مان برین کاری می ا مان برین کاری مان
	1.50									T					LAND	2	200		- Pagint
1 ×																17			and the states
		-													TOTAL	22	20	and the second sec	2 - Caller
	•										Υ.					170	1 1	50.	1 334
TOTAL VA	LUE LAND	.			850	810	TOTAL VALUE LAND							BLDGS.	A . ()	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	50	1.12	
TOTAL V	LUE BUIL	DINGS	•		2840	292	TOTAL VA	LUE BUIL	DINGS		-				LAND V	1 90		19070464	1 125
	LUE LAND				3690	3770	TOTAL VA	LUELAN	D AND BU	ILDINGS				K	BLDGS.	130		13001	1755
400				432 BLK	GLOT E	3-eta 61		SQ. I	FT. TO-FR	ом сн.	BLK	LOT			TOTAL	1 162		5.5	1. No 224
		T. TO-FR		BLK					FT. TO-FR		BLK			[LAND			a successive and the	Residente
12 B.	t	UNIT	DEPTH	FRONT FT.	AND SUMMA	ARY		LAND V	ALUE C	OMPUTA	FRONT FT.	ND SUM	MARY		BLDGS.	•			1.45.17
RONTAGE	DEPTH	PRICE	FACTOR	PRICE	1961	19	FRONTAGE	DEPTH	PRICE	FACTOR		19	19	·	TOTAL			41-44	1. 24
·		~		210	450										LAND	÷.		1.2.1	
-/-	102	8	101	6,10	80			ļ,			+				BLDGS.				3.02.1
		I		(4)	1			I							TOTAL	<u> </u>			-
						<u> </u>									LAND				- avia
- ++			·,	<u> </u>			-1								BLDGS:	1	,		
		r			520	·			· · · ·				·		TOTAL	<u> </u>	•	1	28-8-4 - may
2	LUE LANI				R130			ALUE LAN							LAND				- project -
		TOTAL VALUE BUILDINGS								BLDGS.			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
IOTAL VI	LUE LAND					<u> </u>		2021-0021	1-1-1-1 X-1-4-1 K-1-1-1	TO A STORE AND AND AND	and a second	. LOT			TOTAL		52.6	in the second	
SQ. FT. TO-FROM CH. BLK. LOT			SQ. FT. TO-FROM CH. BLK. LOT										`.		1				
	2			BLK			na (1999) a	- 5 0.	1.10-44		BLK				BLDGS.		-		
YEAR	OR	IG. COST			RENTAL 8	40	_							ŀ	LAND			Bernstein (British	172 3
YEAR	SAI	LE PRICE		8	EXPENSE									BLDGS.					
					NET								•		TOTAL			1. 1. \$ 6 mm 1	

an the state

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	1/57 3.5-	+ w. Pan	A-EXCELLENT; B-GOO	DD; C-AVER	RAGE: D-C					
YEAR IS	2-1 35-	mp. ort	a ext mB. & hest			151-218	6 - Forcef 1	Yacho \$4	9B	
	70 Y	12.810					· · ·			
			CONSTRUCTION							
	FOUNE	ATION	FLOOR CONST.	PLUM	BING					
	CONCRETE		TRIOL DOOM	BATHROOM	Y					
a v	BRICK OR ST		STEEL JOIST	TOILET ROO		-				
	PIERS	<u>UNE</u>	MILL TYPE REIN. CONCRETE	WATER CLOS	SET V					
	CELLAR ARE	AFULL	FLOOR FINISH	LAVATORY		-				
	1/4 1/2	3/4	B 1 2 3	STD. WAT. H						
	NO. CELLAR		CEMENT	AUTO. WAT.		·[
	EXTERIO	WALLS	EARTH	ELECT. WAT		1				
	CLAPBOARDS	·	PINE	LAUNDRY TU	JBS V			COMPUTA	TLONE	
	WIDE SIDING	·!	HARDWOOD V	NO PLUMBIN	1G	[·`	Contraction of the second	I	
	DROP SIDING		TERRAZZO			UNIT	1951	1952		
	NO SHEATHI		TILE	-	ING	645 s. F.	3590	5190		
	WOOD SHING			BATH FL. &		6. F.				
	ASBES. SHIN			TOILET FL.	WCOT.					
	STUCCO ON STUCCO ON		ATTIC FLR. & STAIRS	ELECTRIC	V	ADDITIONS	+1600	1600		
	BRICK VENER		B 1 2 3	NO LIGHTIN	G	1751BAY	+ 140	140		
	BRICK ON TH		PINE	NO. OF	ROOMS	BASEMENT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
╷╷╷╷┥ ╡┼┼┼┝ ┨ ╎ ╹ ┼╎┾┥╎╎╎╎┼┼┼┼┾┿┙	SOLID BRICK		HARDWOOD	BSMT.	2ND 3	WALLS			1	
	STONE VENE	ER	PLASTER	16T 5	3RD					
	CONC. OR CI		UNFINISHED		PANCY	ROOF				
	Asph Shir		METAL CLG.	TWO FAMILY				— — —		
	TERRA COTTA			APARTMENT		FLOORS				1
IST FEEL	VITROLITE		RECREAT. ROOM	STORE		ATTIC				
	PLATE GLASS		FINISHED ATTIC	THEATRE		FINISH				
	INSULATION WEATHERSTR		FIREPLACE	HOTEL		·				
	ROOF		HEATING	OFFICES		FIREPLACE		+200		
	ASPH. SHING		PIPELESS FURNACE	WAREHOUSE	·	HEATING	+50	+ 50		
HILL BBA	WOOD SHING		FORCED AIR FURN.	COMM. GARA		-				100
	ASBES. SHIN		STEAM	GAS STATIO	N	PLUMBING	+210	210		r
	SLATE T	ILE	HOT WAT. OR VAPOR	ECONOM	IC CLASS	TILING				1
	METAL		NO HEATING	OVER BUILT	1					1
125/62	COMPOSITIO	N		UNDER BUIL	т		.55 90	5190	h	
	ROLL ROOFIN	IG	GAS BURNER	рт.	AR.m.Zn	TOTAL				- tak
	┼┼┼┽┼┼┫┣━━━━━				PD. BA.	FACT. /0		- 360	1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	15. (495) 21.6.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
645	INSULATION		STOKER	MS,	CK. / 6 0	REP. VAL.	5230	5420	1	A
<u>┥┼┼┼┼┤╎┼┨┼┼┝╱┥╏╀┤╷╢╷┤╎</u> ┾┤┤	OCC'Y	1		GE REMOD.		BUILD		. F. D. SO	UND VAL.	TAX VAL.
	THE Dia	116		7		220 00	# 262		1670	1.010
┝╧╤┼┾╧┾┾╪┼┊┼╋╎╎┲╉╎╞╸╲╎╴╎┽╎╢╎┼╶┼┥┥		12			F.P	380 51	8-19-		140	120
	6AC			0		369 31	3			a ve
	200 COREEN HOUS			1/4 5					20	The state
A KERLINA	Speas	- C	No V	nhue		120 0		D	0	0
	1/10/60	EGONC				730 57			2720	1625
		FDU.	LG DEMO	BY	TATE	No.	PERM	ZZF -	1961	9
_{┝╋┝╋} ╪╪╪╪╪╪╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋	╞┼┼┼┽┥╽	G						G		11 1 M - 11
	YEAR	1952					OTAL BLDGS.		2840	1745
_{╈╋} ┥┥╞┽╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋╋	TAX VAL.	1775			TAX			19		1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
╽╒╽╧┝╾╆╌┾╾┾╾┾╼┽╶┽╼┥╴┼╼╅╶╋╼╄╼╄╾┾╴┥╶┼╸╋╸╋╸┥╶┥╴┥╴┥	OLD VAL.	1775						19		1911 1 2010 1

1/18 YEAR 19 60 W 18 '60' WLG Pit	GRADE DENOTES QUAL		SFEL	ect	12 500 11				1961		120/40/11/2- 800 const FOT FOR 1/4-5/ PULL 22×32								
	Good 2		CONSTRUCTION									- 1/20/60/07 mapa × 1/23/ Dury From - 433- 13-14							
1*	end	FOUND	TION		- FLOOR C		1	PLUM	BING		433-	3-	14				<u></u>		
Δ.		CONCRETE			WOOD JOIST		L	BATHROOM		L	2/3/61_	118	ILIST F	AA	5:5.9	0.0	Equi		
		CONCRETE BL	ock	-	STEEL JOIST			TOILET ROOM	M	-									
		BRICK OR STO	NE		MILL TYPE			WATER CLOS	ET								1 d. w.		
	54 C	PIERS			REIN. CONCRE		L	LAVATORY								-	1.94		
		CELLAR AREA		1	FLOOR F	1NISH	1.2	KITCHEN SIN	IK	-									
		14 1/2 NO. CELLAR	%			1 -	1	STD. WAT. H		P							÷		
		EXTERIOR	WALL	-				AUTO, WAT.								1945 - 14 	1. St. 1		
1. 114			WALL		EARTH		4	ELECT. WAT.											
		CLAPBOARDS WIDE SIDING		1	PINE	1.1	1	NO PLUMBIN					С	омри	TATIONS	5			
	с. 15	DROP SIDING			TERRAZZO		i i	NO / LOMBIN		-	UNIT		1951				ran gir -		
		NO SHEATHIN	G .		TILE	i i	1 I	TIL	ING		585 B. P		3340			4	e i sterzytych i heads		
		WOOD SHING			1	11	1	BATH FL. &	WCOT.		8. F								
	<i>i</i> :	ASBES. SHING	LES		1	11	1	TOILET FL.				-					1. A. A.		
	Marrier , where many has an along an an array and a set	STUCCO ON F	RAME +		ATTIC FLR. & S	TAIRS			TING	-	ADDITIONS		+ 2.40		х.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		BTUCCO ON T	ILE		INTERIOR			ELECTRIC		-	ADDITIONS		7 2 70				1.1.1		
AST AT		BRICK VENEE			!	3 1 2	3	NO LIGHTIN							_		1.1		
	Electron and the second	BRICK ON TIL	E		PINE	14-	1	BSMT.	2ND 3	_	BASEMENT						11. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		
		SOLID BRICK	-	—	HARDWOOD			18T _3	SRD		WALLS	_					1. 1944 - 1944 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 - 1944 -		
		CONC. OR CIN			PLASTER	110	1.	occu	PANCY		ROOF	_	•	-					
1 20			D. BL.		UNFINISHED		+	SINGLE FAM		1	\sim								
	╅╆╪╋╋	TERRA COTTA			METAL CLG.		+	TWO FAMILY			FLOORS								
╶╊╅┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼		VITROLITE			RECREAT. ROO	м	† I	APARTMENT			ATTIC			×	• * *	1	and the second sec		
	╶┧┥┥┥┥	PLATE GLASS			FINISHED ATT		† I	STORE			FINISH								
	┼╅┼┼╎┼┼┼┥┥	INSULATION			FIREPLACE		1	HOTEL				-				11.1	- 57 I 1-57 P.		
		WEATHERSTR	P	I	HEATI	NG		OFFICES			FIREPLACE	-		1		- 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19	·		
		ROOF	ING		PIPELESS FUR	NACE		WAREHOUSE			HEATING	1-	-50		10 ta'. 14				
		ASPH. SHING		-	HOT AIR FURN		-1	COMM. GARA	GE		HEATING	-	30						
	57 + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	WOOD SHING			FORCED AIR FI	JRN LA	1	GAS STATIO	N			-							
		ASBES. SHING			STEAM		—	•.			PLUMBING	-				1000	5 . A POP 13		
╞┽┽┽┽┼┼╎╎╎╎┼┛┽┼┼╎	┽┧┽╆╝╎┠╬╋┟┦╋	SLATE TI	LE		HOT WAT. OR	APOR		ECONOM	IC CLAS	S	TILING				1	14	THE REAL		
		COMPOSITION			NO HEATING			OVER BUILT		-							1. 1. 1		
┝┿┿┿╅╅┼╋╋╗╌	4-5/4	ROLL ROOFIN			GAS BURNER			UNDER BUIL	AR.	<u> </u>	TOTAL	1	1530		in cardy the second	anna	44.50		
	363		<u> </u>	-	OIL BURNER			LD.	. PD.	-	FACT.		-		C.	10	A.F.		
╺╉╾┼╼╂╌┨╴┥╴┊╴╾╸┛╶┥╴		INSULATION			STOKER			Ms.	CK.		REP. VAL.	1	530	1941 (CAL) A [1	A COLOR MANAGER	1.00	1910		
							sι	JMMAR	YOF		BUILD	IN	IGS	en en 192 - 5 N	a da kanadir da kanada kana Kanada kanada		HERE GAR		
┿┾┼┼┥┥┼╎╎┨╂╎╎┤	┤┼╎╎╎┼┽┽┼┼┽┽┼┼┼┾┝	OCC'Y	_	241	TYPE	GR.	-	E REMOD.	COND.		P. VAL. P		PHY. VAL.	<u>F.</u> D.	Contraction of the second s	T	YALLING		
	224	* DWLG	^ /	1/2	e 20x 24	6	1	2	E	3		To		^	1114	11	1. 1.		
	┫╎╎┥╁┼┽┥┾┝┥┝┽╋┿	GAR	B /	4/2	e Zox 24						38.	50%	190	8		-	12 32		
			ċ											ç		42			
╺┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┝┼╄╪┿┥		-	D											P		1.000	- Contraction		
			E											, F		1	And the state		
++++++	┼┼╎┽┼┼┼┽╂┢┦╎┦┾┼┥	· ·	F											F		4-1-1	A HISTORY		
╶┱╤┰┲╗╤┥╸╸╸╸			G											9		Series .	Children Ben		
╶╂┼╪╞╪╡╏╏╏╏╎	┼┼┼╎╎╎╎╎	VEAD	191	51	1	1		1 1 1 2 -	11	1		TOT		4.47 - 31 1270		2744			
╤╋╋╋╋╋╋		YEAR	19							-		101	AL BLDGS.	11	- 100 - 100	1.04	A CALLER		
	┼┼┼┼┽┽┼┼┾┾┼┥╿┠┝	OLD VAL.	· · · · · ·						ž i	11		_			the second se	-party -			
y the set of the set of the		CHANGE			•		10			5 11			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S ALLE T	Contraction of the second s	and a	Water Law Bar		

		PERMIT ISSUED						
	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	1:352 SEP 20 1960						
	Class of Building or Type of Structure Foundation Only							
ADIANS FOR	Portland, Maine, September 10, 1900	CITY of PORTLAND						
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE								

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location186	Veranda Street	*****	Within	Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name as	nd address	rine Lastroluc	a, 190 Veranda 3	t,	
Lessee's name ar	nd address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Telephone Telephone
Architect			pecifications	Plans	No. of sheets1
Proposed use of l	building	Dwelling			No. families
Last use		11			No. families
Material	No. stories		Style of roof		Roofing
Other buildings of	on same lot	Fara	<u>ge</u>		
Estimated cost \$	£CO.				Fce \$ 4.00

General Description of New Work

To construct concrete foundation for 1 story frame dwelling house 22-x32'

Jo be moved from 13 Whither Street

Permit Issued with Letter

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

.

	Detai	ls of New Wo	rk		
Is any plumbing involved i	n this work?	Is any elec	trical work involved in	n this work?	
Is connection to be made to	o public sewer?	If not, wh:	at is proposed for sew	age?	R. 68 586 - 1996 - 1995 - 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Has septic tank notice bee	n sent?	Form noti	ce sent?		10 - Mill La 45 14 - 1994 - 1994 - 1995 - 1994 - 1995
Height average grade to to					
Size, front dept	h	solid or fill	ed land?	earth or rock	?
Size, front dept Material of foundation	acrete Thic	kness, top10!!	bottom10!! ce	llar yes	
Material of underpinning		Height	Th	ickness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Kind of roof	Rise per foot		ing		
No. of chimneys		of lining	Kind of h	eat	fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or full	size?	Corner posts		1 42 4 84. • 7 4 8. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Size Girder	. Columns under girders .		ize Ma	x. on centers	
Kind and thickness of out	side sheathing of exterior	walls?			
Studs (outside walls and ca	rrying partitions) 2x4-16"	O. C. Bridging in	every floor and flat	roof span over 8	3 feet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	*
On centers:	1st fluor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
Maximum span:	lst floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
If one story building with n	nasonry walls, thickness of	walls?		height ?	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

If a Garage

SPROVED:

Ω

Miscellaneous



NOV 21 2008

TIMOTHY A. HIGGINS HIGGINS BUILDERS, INC. P.O. BOX 2147 SOUTH PORTLAND, ME. 04116-2147 Telephone 207 838-5870

Date: 11/21/08

Memo to: City of Portland – Code Enforcement Attn: J. Bourke E-mail to: JMB@PortlandMe.Gov.

From: Tim Higgins

RE: Waiver for floating slab at 186 Veranda Street - Portland, ME.

Jeanne:

As discussed in our phone conversation, I am requesting a waiver to allow a floating slab.

The existing garage currently is on a floating slab. The garage is beyond repair and must be taken down. We are proposing a similar garage to replace the existing garage.

We request a waiver to the 2006 IRC Code that allows floating slabs under 600 sq.ft.

Installing frost walls would place a financial burden on the home owner and he would not be able to move forward with the replacement of the garage.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please confirm receipt to: Sandy 741-5300.

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) to schedule your inspections as agreed upon Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting X precast piers

Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling X

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection.

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, **REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.**

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

Signature of Applicant/Designee

Signature of Inspections Official

<u><u><u>)</u> 4 J 4 2</u> 1-1/08</u>







